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Sources of statistics from the following pages: 

1 Marriage and divorce quantities from Oregon Department of Human Services website:  http://public.health.oregon.gov/ 

2 At least this number of children under the age of 18 were affected by divorce, from Oregon Department of Human Services website: 
http://public.health.oregon.gov. Children of divorce are no longer counted, beginning with 2016 

3 Sources of population estimates as of July 1 of each year,  
1995-2000 from: http://www.census.gov/popest/archives/2000s/vintage_2001/CO-EST2001-12/CO-EST2001-12-41.html;  
2001-2009 from: www.census.gov/popest/counties/tables/CO-EST2007-01-41.xls;   
2010 from: http://2010.census.gov/news/releases/operations/cb11-cn43.html;   
2011 from: http://quickfacts.census.gov/qfd/states/41/41005.html,  
2012 – 2016 from http://www.census.gov/quickfacts/  

4  Marriage and divorce rates are occurrences per 1000 population 

5  Change in divorce rate (as is change in marriage rate) = [(DR Year in Question – DR Base Year) / D.R. Base Year] 100% 

 Example, for Clackamas County in 2002, Change in DR = [(4.03 – 4.55) / 4.55] 100% =  – 11.54% 

* The Clackamas County Marriage Policy was signed June 1, 2001 

 

http://public.health.oregon.gov/
http://public.health.oregon.gov/
http://www.census.gov/popest/archives/2000s/vintage_2001/CO-EST2001-12/CO-EST2001-12-41.html
http://www.census.gov/popest/counties/tables/CO-EST2007-01-41.xls
http://2010.census.gov/news/releases/operations/cb11-cn43.html
http://quickfacts.census.gov/qfd/states/41/41005.html
http://www.census.gov/quickfacts/


Marriage and Divorce Statistics 

County Year 
Number 
Divorces1 

Number 
Marriages 

1 

Number 
Children2 

Population3 
Marriage 

Rate4  

Chg in 
MR 
(%)5 

Accum Chg 
in MR (%) 

Divorce 
Rate4 

Chg in 
DR (%)5 

Accum Chg 
in DR (%) 

Nr Marr 
Saved 

Accum 
Nr Marr 

Nr Child 
Saved 

Accum Nr 
Child 

Clackamas 2001 1,567 2,859 1,492 344,275 8.30    4.55             

  2002 1,407 2,500 1,335 349,445 7.15 
-

13.85 
-13.85 4.03 -11.54 -11.54 

160 160 157 157 

  2003 1,385 2,794 1,342 351,515 7.95 11.10 -4.29 3.94 -2.14 -13.43 182 342 150 307 

  2004 1,418 2,734 1,349 353,785 7.73 -2.78 -6.94 4.01 1.73 -11.94 149 491 143 450 

  2005 1,422 2,772 1,360 358,304 7.74 0.11 -6.84 3.97 -0.98 -12.81 145 636 132 582 

  2006 1,403 2,789 1,216 363,514 7.67 -0.83 -7.61 3.86 -2.75 -15.20 164 800 276 858 

  2007 1,334 2,926 1,232 368,214 7.95 3.57 -4.31 3.62 -6.13 -20.40 233 1,033 260 1,118 

  2008 1,266 2,779 1,104 372,074 7.47 -6.01 -10.06 3.40 -6.08 -25.24 301 1,334 388 1,506 

  2009 1,262 2,624 1172 374,729 7.00 -6.25 -15.68 3.37 -1.02 -26.01 305 1,639 320 1,826 

  2010 1,323 2,554 1,184 375,992 6.79 -2.99 -18.20 3.52 4.48 -22.69 244 1,883 308 2,134 

  2011 1,375 2,738 1,297 378,480 7.23 6.50 -12.89 3.63 3.25 -20.18 192 2,075 195 2,329 

  2012 1,333 2,816 1,220 381,680 7.38 1.99 -11.16 3.49 -3.87 -23.27 234 2,309 272 2,601 

  2013 1,396 2,803 1,231 388,080 7.22 -2.10 -13.03 3.60 3.00 -20.97 171 2,480 261 2,862 

  2014 1,317 3,010 1,222 391,525 7.69 6.44 -7.42 3.36 -6.49 -26.10 250 2,730 270 3,132 

  2015 1,154 3,041 908 401,515 7.57 -1.48 -8.80 2.87 -14.56 -36.85 413 3,143 584 3,716 

  2016 1,152 3,074   408,062 7.53 -0.54 -9.29 2.82 -1.77 -37.98 415 3,558     

Totals   21,514 44,813 18,664                     23,578 
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Marriages 
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Multnomah 2001 2,999 5,494 2,217 667,431 8.23    4.49             

  2002 2,814 5,287 2,089 671,986 7.87 -4.42 -4.42 4.19 -6.80 -6.80 185 185 128 128 

  2003 2,618 5,424 1,883 680,241 7.97 1.35 -3.13 3.85 -8.09 -14.35 381 566 334 462 

  2004 2,392 5,456 1,739 688,996 7.92 -0.69 -3.80 3.47 -9.79 -22.74 607 1,173 478 940 

  2005 2,822 5,595 1,950 696,526 8.03 1.44 -2.42 4.05 16.70 -9.83 177 1,350 267 1,207 

  2006 2,609 5,641 1,861 705,901 7.99 -0.52 -2.92 3.70 -8.78 -17.75 390 1,740 356 1,563 

  2007 2,513 5,351 1,815 715,036 7.48 -6.35 -9.09 3.51 -4.91 -21.78 486 2,226 402 1,965 

  2008 2,414 5,337 1,772 723,546 7.38 -1.43 -10.39 3.34 -5.07 -25.75 585 2,811 445 2,410 

  2009 2,492 5,247 1,804 731,001 7.18 -2.69 -12.80 3.41 2.18 -24.13 507 3,318 413 2,823 

  2010 2,669 5,313 2,185 735,334 7.23 0.66 -12.22 3.63 6.47 -19.22 330 3,648 32 2,855 

  2011 2,446 5,216 1,737 741,925 7.03 -2.70 -14.59 3.30 -9.17 -26.63 553 4,201 480 3,335 

  2012 2,567 5,271 1,841 748,445 7.04 0.17 -14.44 3.43 4.03 -23.67 432 4,633 376 3,711 

  2013 2,649 5,144 1,821 756,530 6.80 -3.45 -17.40 3.50 2.09 -22.07 350 4,983 396 4,107 

  2014 2,349 6,072 1,582 765,775 7.93 16.62 -3.67 3.07 -12.40 -31.73 650 5,633 635 4,742 

  2015 2,743 6,078 1,840 790,294 7.69 -3.01 -6.57 3.47 13.15 -22.76 256 5,889 377 5,119 

  2016 2,500 6,122   799,766 7.65 -0.47 -7.01 3.13 -9.94 -30.43 499 6,388     

Totals   41,596 88,048 28,136                     35,367 
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Washington 2001 1,947 2,240 1,558 455,544 4.92    4.27             

  2002 1,949 2,125 1,623 462,638 4.59 -6.59 -6.59 4.21 -1.43 -1.43 -2 -2 -65 -65 

  2003 1,985 2,217 1,613 472,033 4.70 2.25 -4.48 4.21 -0.18 -1.61 -38 -40 -55 -120 

  2004 1,900 2,151 1,500 479,477 4.49 -4.48 -8.77 3.96 -5.77 -7.28 47 7 58 -62 

  2005 2,029 2,375 1,707 488,907 4.86 8.28 -1.21 4.15 4.73 -2.90 -82 -75 -149 -211 

  2006 1,948 2,344 1,763 499,552 4.69 -3.41 -4.58 3.90 -6.04 -8.76 -1 -76 -205 -416 

  2007 1,996 2,477 1,807 509,886 4.86 3.53 -1.20 3.91 0.39 -8.41 -49 -125 -249 -665 

  2008 1,998 2,480 1,846 518,581 4.78 -1.56 -2.74 3.85 -1.58 -9.85 -51 -176 -288 -953 

  2009 2,055 2,328 1,880 525,641 4.43 -7.39 -9.93 3.91 1.47 -8.53 -108 -284 -322 -1,275 

  2010 2,075 2,320 1,852 529,710 4.38 -1.11 -10.93 3.92 0.20 -8.35 -128 -412 -294 -1,569 

  2011 1,953 2,346 1,825 536,370 4.37 -0.13 -11.05 3.64 -7.05 -14.81 -6 -418 -267 -1,836 

  2012 2,048 2,346 1,826 542,845 4.32 -1.19 -12.11 3.77 3.61 -11.73 -101 -519 -268 -2,104 

  2013 1,912 2,259 1,635 550,990 4.10 -5.13 -16.62 3.47 -8.02 -18.81 35 -484 -77 -2,181 

  2014 1,841 2,474 1,619 560,465 4.41 7.67 -10.23 3.28 -5.34 -23.15 106 -378 -61 -2,242 

  2015 1,944 2,459 1,676 574,326 4.28 -3.01 -12.93 3.38 3.05 -20.80 3 -375 -118 -2,360 

  2016 1,845 2,644   582,779 4.54 5.96 -7.73 3.17 -6.47 -25.93 102 -273     

Totals   31,425 37,585 25,730                     -16,059 
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State of 2001 16,559 25,990 14,885 3,471,700 7.49    4.77             

Oregon  2002 16,146 24,979 14,207 3,502,588 7.13 -4.74 -4.74 4.61 -3.35 -3.35 413 413 678 678 

  2003 15,359 25,565 13,784 3,538,591 7.22 1.30 -3.49 4.34 -5.84 -9.00 1,200 1,613 1,101 1,779 

  2004 14,611 25,789 12,905 3,578,895 7.21 -0.26 -3.75 4.08 -5.94 -14.41 1,948 3,561 1,980 3,759 

  2005 15,033 26,471 13,043 3,626,938 7.30 1.28 -2.51 4.14 1.53 -13.10 1,526 5,087 1,842 5,601 

  2006 14,915 26,715 12,831 3,685,206 7.25 -0.67 -3.17 4.05 -2.35 -15.15 1,644 6,731 2,054 7,655 

  2007 14,921 26,664 13,083 3,739,359 7.13 -1.64 -4.75 3.99 -1.41 -16.34 1,638 8,369 1,802 9,457 

  2008 14,809 26,139 12,964 3,784,182 6.91 -3.13 -7.73 3.91 -1.93 -17.95 1,750 10,119 1,921 11,378 

  2009 14,948 25,239 13,203 3,815,775 6.61 -4.24 -11.65 3.92 0.10 -17.87 1,611 11,730 1,682 13,060 

  2010 15,312 25,067 13,515 3,831,074 6.54 -1.08 -12.60 4.00 2.03 -16.20 1,247 12,977 1,370 14,430 

  2011 14,823 25,530 13,163 3,857,625 6.62 1.15 -11.60 3.84 -3.86 -19.44 1,736 14,713 1,722 16,152 

  2012 14,841 25,641 12,863 3,883,735 6.60 -0.24 -11.81 3.82 -0.55 -19.88 1,718 16,431 2,022 18,174 

  2013 14,274 24,951 12,041 3,919,020 6.37 -3.57 -14.96 3.64 -4.69 -23.64 2,285 18,716 2,844 21,018 

  2014 13,489 27,735 11,513 3,962,710 7.00 9.93 -6.51 3.40 -6.54 -28.63 3,070 21,786 3,372 24,390 

  2015 13,831 27,794 11,505 4,013,845 6.92 -1.06 -7.50 3.45 1.23 -27.76 2,728 24,514 3,380 27,770 

  2016 13,602 28,041   4,093,465 6.85 -1.07 -8.50 3.32 -3.57 -30.33 2,957 27,471     

Totals   237,473 418,310 195,505                     175,301 
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